
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Newsletter 5 

                                  04.10.2024 

Wittering Weekly Roundup 
Try Hard, Be Kind, Fly High 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 
Although it was a wet start to the week, meaning we have had a few wet plays it was nice to see the 

sunshine later in the week and all the children enjoying being outside at breaktime! 

 

 

We received this 

surprise postcard from 

Word Guerrilla this 

week. The children 

and staff are still 

talking about how 

good it was.  

 

 

Year 5 have been issued their brass instruments this 

week, the children start brass in year 5 and continue it in 

year 6. The instruments include trumpets, trombones, 

tubas and xylophones. They were very excited to be given 

these and I’m sure they will be eager to play these for 

you at home (good luck parents!)  

 

 

 

 

Attendance 

Our attendance across school for this 

 week was 95 %. Our top three year groups  

for attendance this week were: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Year 1 

98 

Year 6 

97 

Year 5 

96 



          
Our Learning This Week 

Miss Griffiths class did some wonderful writing and working on adjectives this week. They also 

practised counting to 100.  

Well done year 1! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sports News 

On a very damp Wednesday 2nd October - Year 6 took part in a festival of basketball at 

AMVC.  

The pupils were spilt into small teams and were taught basketball skills by the AMVC 

Junior Sports Leaders. These young adults were amazing and shared their knowledge 

and skills to us.  

After learning to dribble and lay up shots, the small teams played against each other. 

We played against Werrington Primary School - we witnessed fantastic shots, daring 

dribbling and wonderful team play.  

Year 6 were wonderfully behaved and a 

credit to our brilliant school.  

We were ready for lunch we arrived back at 

school.  

The Year 6 Team.  

 

 

 

 

Families Centre 

Don’t forget our community catch up is taking place on Tuesday 

8th October 1pm-3pm all are welcome, pop along for a natter 

and some cake.  

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Here is our revised class 

assembly line up for the 

year, this has now been 

amended to show the 

correct date rather than 

the week commencing, 

apologies for any confusion 

this may have caused.  

Please note, they may be 

subject to change. You will 

receive information from 

your child’s class teacher 

closer to the time. 

 

Class Assembly Timetable 

Thursday 24th October 2024 – Mrs Kelwick & Mrs Brants 

Class 

Thursday 14th November 2024 – Mrs Cadwalladers Class 

Thursday 21st November 2024 – Mr Toma’s Class 

Thursday 23rd January 2025 – Mrs March & Mrs Whites 

Class 

Thursday 6th February 2025 – Miss Russon’s Class 

Thursday 13th March 2025 – Mrs Potters Class 

Thursday 3rd April 2025 – Miss Sears Class 

Thursday 8th May 2025 – Mrs Throwers Class 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 – Miss Griffiths Class 

Thursday 19th June 2025 – Miss Sutherill’s Class 



 

 

 

                                Mrs Blake and the Wittering Team 

Dates for Your Diary 

Thursday 10th October – Young Minds – Wear yellow day 

Monday 14th October – SEN Parents evening - More information to follow 

Wednesday 16th October – SEN Parents evening - More information to follow 

Thursday 17th October 9am – Harvest Festival 

Thursday 24th October – Individual class photos 

Friday 25th October – Staff Training Day School closed 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Monday 4th November – Staff Training Day School closed 

Monday 7th November – Open Afternoon 

Tuesday 8th November – Open Morning 

Monday 11th November – Parent pop in session – More information to follow 

Monday 18th November – Parents evening – More information to follow 

Wednesday 20th November – Parents evening – More information to follow 

Tuesday 26th November – Nasal Flu Vaccination – More information to follow 

Monday 2th December 5th December – Year 6 Bikability 

Friday 6th December – PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 10th December – Afternoon Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 11th December 9am – Rock Steady Concert 

Wednesday 11th December 6pm – Evening Christmas Performance 

Wednesday 18th December 9am – Rocksteady Concert 

Wednesday 18th December – Christmas Dinner Day 

Thursday 19th December – Class Christmas Parties 

Friday 20th December – Last day of term 

 

 


